The Last Will and Testament Of Alice Spackman of Tytherton Will Proved 4th February 1828



Probate Court of Sarum Original reference Will Dated 26th February 1826

Testator:	Spackman	Alice	Of East Tytherton
Executors:			
Pinnegar	Broome	Nephew	loint Executoro
Pinnegar	Henry	Nephew	Joint Executors

Beneficiaries		Relationship to	Other Information	
Surname	Given Names	testator	Other Information	
Pinnegar		Great Nieces & Nephews	Children of Elizabeth & Broome Pinniger	
Pinniger	Alice	Niece	Daughter of William Pinniger	
Pinniger	Broome	Nephew	Son of William Pinniger	
Pinniger	Elizabeth	Niece	Daughter of Broome Pinniger	
Pinniger	Elizabeth	Niece in law	Wife of Broome Pinniger, Maltster of East Tytherton	
Pinniger	Henry	Nephew	Son of William Pinniger	
Pinniger	Mary	Niece	Daughter of Broome Pinniger	
Pinniger	Sarah	Niece	Daughter of Broome Pinniger	
Witnesses				
Pinnegar	William			
Trevethick	Elizabeth			
Other Names				
Pinnegar	Broome	Brother		
Pinnegar	William	Brother		

This is the last Will and Testament of me Alice Spackman of Tytherton in the County of Wilts I Give and bequeath unto my niece Alice Pinniger daughter of my brother William the sum of One hundred Pounds of lawful money of Great Britain I also Give and bequeath unto my three nieces Elizabeth Mary and Sarah daughters of my brother Broome the sum of Twenty Pounds each of like lawful money which said Legacies I direct shall be paid by my Executors hereinafter named within twelve Calendar months next after my decease All and singular my personal Estate and effects whatsoever and wheresoever and of what sort and denomination soever subject to the payment of my just Debts the aforesaid legacies funeral and testamentary expences I Give and bequeath unto Henry Pinnigar and Broome Pinnigar (sons of my said

brother William) Upon Trust that they and the survivor of them and the Executors and Administrators of such Survivor Do and shall so soon as conveniently may be after my decease convert the same into money and by and with the monies to arise therefrom subject as aforesaid Upon Trust to put and place the same out at interest either on Government or real securities and stand possessed thereof Upon Trust to pay and apply the interest and dividends thereof unto my Niece Elizabeth Pinniger wife of Broome Pinniger of Tytherton aforesaid Maltster for and during the term of her natural life And from and immediately after her decease Upon Trust to pay and divide the residuary Estate as aforesaid unto between and among all and every the Children and Child of the said Elizabeth Pinniger who shall attain the age of Twenty one years and their respective Executors Administrators and assigns equally if more than one share and share alike and if but one such Child to such only Child his or her Executors Administrators and assigns to whom I respectively give and bequeath the same And I do hereby nominate constitute and appoint the said Henry Pinnigar and Broome Pinnigar the sons of my said brother William Executors in trust of this my last Will and Testament hereby revoking all former Wills by me at any time made In Witness whereof I the said Alice Spackman the Testatrix have to this my last Will and Testament set my Hand and Seal the Twenty sixth day of February in the Year of our Lord One thousand eight hundred and Twenty Six *Alice Spackmaw*

Attestation Clause

William Pinniger_Elizabeth Trevethick (?)

Proved at Sarum 4 February 1828